
Sewage Flow Estimation for Siu Ho Wan Sewage Treatment Works (SHWSTW)
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2012 53 5861 13132 10640 42 107 119 92 2805 108 365 2 18100 0 51425 190462 2.8 1650

2013 68 5939 13662 10643 44 117 118 90 2936 107 478 3 18900 0 53105 196685 2.8 1701

2014 83 6016 14191 10647 47 127 117 89 3067 106 592 4 19500 0 54585 202168 2.8 1745

2015 98 6094 14721 10651 50 137 117 87 3198 104 705 5 20300 0 56266 208391 2.8 1795

2016 114 6171 15250 10654 52 146 116 85 3329 103 818 6 21000 0 57846 214244 2.8 1842

2017 557 6178 16033 11023 54 161 129 94 3154 115 886 18 21900 0 60301 223337 2.7 1915

2018 1001 6184 16815 12082 56 175 142 103 2979 126 955 30 22200 0 62846 232763 2.7 1991

2019 1444 6191 17598 12450 57 189 154 112 2804 137 1024 41 22400 0 64601 239263 2.7 2043

2020 1888 6197 18380 12819 59 203 167 120 2628 148 1093 53 22600 0 66356 245763 2.7 2094

2021 2331 6204 19163 13188 60 217 180 129 2453 160 1161 65 22900 0 68211 252634 2.7 2149

2022 2642 6236 19231 13609 61 217 180 420 3015 448 1156 330 23100 0 70645 261647 2.7 2221

2023 2953 6269 19298 14031 62 217 180 710 3576 737 1152 594 27600 7840 85218 315622 2.7 2646

2024 3264 6301 19366 14452 63 217 179 1001 4137 1025 1147 859 28600 15680 96292 356635 2.7 2967

2025 3575 6334 19434 14874 64 217 179 1292 4699 1314 1142 1123 29700 23520 107465 398019 2.6 3287

2026 3886 6367 19502 15295 64 217 179 1582 5260 1602 1137 1388 30800 31360 118639 439402 2.6 3606

2027 4080 6319 19393 15494 64 217 179 1761 5258 1805 1137 1593 31900 39200 128400 475556 2.6 3882

2028 4275 6271 19284 15693 63 217 179 1940 5256 2008 1137 1797 33000 39200 130321 482672 2.6 3937

2029 4470 6223 19175 15892 63 217 179 2119 5255 2211 1137 2002 34200 39200 132343 490159 2.6 3994

2030 4665 6175 19066 16091 62 217 179 2298 5253 2414 1137 2207 35300 39200 134264 497276 2.6 4048

2031 4859 6127 18958 16289 62 217 179 2477 5251 2618 1137 2412 36200 39200 135986 503652 2.6 4096

2032 5054 6079 18849 16488 61 217 179 2670 5250 2821 1137 2617 37300 39200 137921 510820 2.6 4151

2033 5249 6031 18740 16687 61 217 179 2880 5248 3024 1137 2822 38400 39200 139874 518051 2.6 4206

2034 5444 5984 18631 16886 60 217 179 3090 5246 3227 1137 3027 39400 39200 141726 524912 2.6 4258

2035 5649 5936 18522 17085 60 217 179 3299 5244 3432 1137 3236 40400 39200 143596 531836 2.6 4310

2036 5856 5888 18413 17284 59 217 179 3509 5243 3640 1137 3445 41500 39200 145570 539150 2.6 4366

2037 6064 5840 18305 17483 58 217 179 3719 5241 3848 1137 3655 42500 39200 147445 546094 2.6 4418

2038 6271 5792 18196 17682 58 217 179 3929 5239 4056 1137 3865 43500 39200 149320 553038 2.6 4471

Note: 1. PDZ 246 includes the updated assumption of the Public Rental Housing Development at Tung Chung Area 39.

2. According to the latest assumption provided by the CEDD, the sewage estimation for Tung Chung New Town Extension is interpolated from 0 to 39200 in between year 2023 to year 2027.

3. The residential population for the proposed Tung Chung New Town Extension in PDZ 266, PDZ 282 & PDZ 396 is excluded.

4. PDZ 247 has been replaced by the latest sewage flow estimation from AAHK

5. PDZ 283 has been included under "Tung Chung New Town Extension".



Sewage Flow Estimation for Tung Chung Sewage Pumping Station (TCSPS)
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2012 13132 10640 107 119 365 18100 0 42463 157271 2.8 1380

2013 13662 10643 117 118 478 18900 0 43918 162661 2.8 1424

2014 14191 10647 127 117 592 19500 0 45174 167311 2.8 1462

2015 14721 10651 137 117 705 20300 0 46629 172701 2.8 1506

2016 15250 10654 146 116 818 21000 0 47985 177721 2.8 1547

2017 16033 11023 161 129 886 21900 0 50131 185672 2.8 1611

2018 16815 12082 175 142 955 22200 0 52368 193957 2.8 1678

2019 17598 12450 189 154 1024 22400 0 53815 199315 2.8 1722

2020 18380 12819 203 167 1093 22600 0 55262 204674 2.8 1765

2021 19163 13188 217 180 1161 22900 0 56809 210403 2.8 1811

2022 19231 13609 217 180 1156 23100 0 57493 212937 2.8 1832

2023 19298 14031 217 180 1152 27600 7840 70317 260434 2.7 2211

2024 19366 14452 217 179 1147 28600 15680 79641 294968 2.7 2484

2025 19434 14874 217 179 1142 29700 23520 89065 329872 2.7 2758

2026 19502 15295 217 179 1137 30800 31360 98490 364776 2.7 3030

2027 19393 15494 217 179 1137 31900 39200 107520 398221 2.6 3289

2028 19284 15693 217 179 1137 33000 39200 108710 402629 2.6 3323

2029 19175 15892 217 179 1137 34200 39200 110000 407407 2.6 3360

2030 19066 16091 217 179 1137 35300 39200 111190 411814 2.6 3394

2031 18958 16289 217 179 1137 36200 39200 112180 415481 2.6 3422

2032 18849 16488 217 179 1137 37300 39200 113370 419889 2.6 3456

2033 18740 16687 217 179 1137 38400 39200 114560 424297 2.6 3490

2034 18631 16886 217 179 1137 39400 39200 115650 428334 2.6 3521

2035 18522 17085 217 179 1137 40400 39200 116740 432371 2.6 3552

2036 18413 17284 217 179 1137 41500 39200 117930 436779 2.6 3586

2037 18305 17483 217 179 1137 42500 39200 119020 440816 2.6 3617

2038 18196 17682 217 179 1137 43500 39200 120110 444854 2.6 3648

Note: 1. PDZ 246 includes the updated assumption of the Public Rental Housing Development at Tung Chung Area 39.

2. According to the latest assumption provided by the CEDD, the sewage estimation for Tung Chung New Town Extension is 

interpolated from 0 to 39200 in between year 2023 to year 2027.

3. The residential population for the proposed Tung Chung New Town Extension in PDZ 266, PDZ 282 & PDZ 396 is excluded.

4. PDZ 247 has been replaced by the latest sewage flow estimation from AAHK

5. PDZ 283 has been included under "Tung Chung New Town Extension".


